Schulstart und

Klassenverteilung

DER UNTERRICHT BEGINNT AM MONTAG, 12. AUGUST 2013, UM 9.00 UHR

Ed Klassenverteilung

Kindergarten

Klasse Lehrperson

1.KG Nadine Hugenmatter

2.KG Karin Truffer/Daniela Schmid
3.KG Pierrette Wyer

4.KG Linda Zengaffinen

5.KG Rebecca Truffer

6.KG Estelle Bumann

Primarschule

Klasse Lehrperson

1.PSA  Silvana Willisch

1.PSB Karin Aeschlimann

1.PSC  Jelena Zimmermann

2.PSA  Corinne Perren/Susanne Stampfli
2.PSB  Stefanie Lauber/Judith Schuler
2.PSC  Vanessa Lomatter

3.PSA  Imelda Troger/Ines Zatta

3.PSB  Paul Perren

4.PSA  Eveline Bloetzer

4.PSB  Sara Schalbetter/Yvette Zumtaugwald
5.PSA  Thomas Camenzind

5.PSB  Celina Niess

5.PSC  Iris Lengen/Alois Summermatter
6.PSA  Christine Portmann

6.PSB Roman Imboden

6.PSC  Sandya Stoffel

Schulhaus
Walka 2
Walka 2
Walka 2
Walka 2
Walka 2
Walka 2

Schulhaus
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 1
Walka 3
Walka 3
Walka 3
Walka 3
Walka 3
Walka 3
Walka 3
Walka 3

Zimmer
241
233
242
243
232
231

Zimmer
133
132
131
121
123
122
143
141
334
331
352
341
353
343
344
342

Orientierungsschule

Klasse Lehrperson

1.051 Bihrer Dominik
1.0S2 Kronig Thomas
1.0S3 Truffer Emmi

1.0S4  Zumtaugwald Patrick
2.0S1 Ziegler Carla

2.0S2 Rigamonti-Karlen Susanne
2.0S3  Seihn Heike

2.0S4 Hinsberger Florian
3.051 Perren Hanspeter
3.052 Ritz Siegfried

3.0S3 Summermatter Beat

Mutationen im Lehrkorper

Kindergarten
Austritte

Schulhaus Zimmer
Im Hof 443
Im Hof L42
Im Hof 441
Im Hof 421
Trift 524
Trift 522
Trift 534
Trift 532
Im Hof 451
Im Hof 452
Im Hof 453
Eintritte

Raffaella Lauber
Stefanie Kuonen
Barbara Schmid
Silvia Walker (Urlaubsjahr]

Primarschule
Austritte

Rebecca Truffer
Estelle Bumann

Eintritte

Sonja Salzmann

Fatlume Aziri

Felicitas Lauber (Urlaubsjahr]
Daniela Eggel, DezSo

Nicole Biner, DezSo

Carla Ziegler

Mirjam Gobba-Wyrsch

Orientierungsschule
Austritte

Celina Niess

Vanessa Lomatter
Patrizia Lienert (PSH)
Silvana Willisch
Sabrina Kuonen (DezSo)
Jeaninne Lerjen (DezSo)

Eintritte

Michael Tresch
Claudia Casili
Tina Julen (Urlaubsjahr)

Carla Ziegler
Christine Brigger
Mirjam Gobba-Wyrsch
Patrizia Lienert (IST)



